administrative sanction for the Schemes "ANERT as Knowledge Hub - Technology development/
demonstration and training” at a total estimated cost of Rs.91,700,000/- (Rupees Nine Hundred and
Seventeen lakh only) and “Green Energy Hub” at a total estimated cost of Rs.92,00,000/- (Rupees
Ninety  Two  Lakhs  only)  debit ing  the  expenditure  under  the  Heads  of  Account
2810-00-800-90-08-35-00 and 2810-00-800-78 respectively, as detailed in the table below, subject to
the availability of funds.

Sl No Head Amount (in Rs) AS Number Valid Upto
1 2810-00-800-90-08-35-0-P-V 9,17,00,000 AS/PRD/23/31451 2024-03-31

[...]

2 2810-00-800-78-00-00-0-P-V 92,00,000 AS/PRD/23/31456 2024-03-31

Works Under Head Sl No 1 - 2810-00-800-90-08-35-0-P-V

Sl No Requirements Estimate Amount (in Rs)

1 ANERT as Knowledge Hub-Technology
Development/demonstration and training 9,17,00,000

Sl No Requirements Estimate Amount (in Rs)
Total(Nine Crore Seventeen Lakh) 9,17,00,000

Works Under Head Sl No 2 - 2810-00-800-78-00-00-0-P-V

Sl No Requirements Estimate Amount (in Rs)
1 Green Energy Hub 92,00,000
Total(Ninety Two Lakh) 92,00,000

Appendix
DETAILS OF PLAN SCHEMES APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED BY THE

WORKING GROUP

3. ANERT – a Knowledge Hub for Renewable
Energy
Development and evaluation of new and upcoming technologies in renewable energy is an important
activity of ANERT. As part of its action research development and improvement of renewable energy

[...]

ORDER

As per the letter read above the Chief Executive Officer, ANERT has furnished the
following proposals for Administrative Sanction after placing in the Departmental Working
Group. for the implementation of above scheme at total estimate cost of Rs. 3,80,00,000
(Three Crore Eighty Lakh) , 6,95,40,000 (Six Crore Ninety Five Lakh Forty Thousand)
and 80,00,000 (Eighty Lakh) by meeting the expenditure from the provision under the
head  of  account  2810-00-800-90-07-35-0-P-V  ,  2810-00-800-90-08-35-0-P-V  and
2810-00-800-78-00-00-0-P-V  .

2) As per the minutes read as 2nd paper above, the Departmental Working Group met on

[...]

2 2810-00-800-90-08-35-0-P-V 6,95,40,000 AS/PRD/24/38015 2025-03-31
3 2810-00-800-78-00-00-0-P-V 80,00,000 AS/PRD/24/38017 2025-03-31

Works Under Head Sl No 1 - 2810-00-800-90-07-35-0-P-V

Sl No Requirements Estimate Amount (in Rs)
1 Renewable Energy Public Engagement, Outreach 3,80,00,000
Total(Three Crore Eighty Lakh) 3,80,00,000

Works Under Head Sl No 2 - 2810-00-800-90-08-35-0-P-V

Sl No Requirements Estimate Amount (in Rs)

1 ANERT as Knowledge Hub Technology development
demonstration and training 6,95,40,000

Total(Six Crore Ninety Five Lakh Forty Thousand) 6,95,40,000

Works Under Head Sl No 3 - 2810-00-800-78-00-00-0-P-V

Sl No Requirements Estimate Amount (in Rs)
1 Green Energy Hub 80,00,000
Total(Eighty Lakh) 80,00,000

3

All purchases will be made subject to strict observance of Stores Purchase Rules
5) The following general conditions should be followed wherever applicable.

[...]

administrative sanction for the Schemes "ANERT as Knowledge Hub - Technology development/
demonstration and training” at a total estimated cost of Rs.91,700,000/- (Rupees Nine Hundred and
Seventeen lakh only) and “Green Energy Hub” at a total estimated cost of Rs.92,00,000/- (Rupees
Ninety  Two  Lakhs  only)  debit ing  the  expenditure  under  the  Heads  of  Account
2810-00-800-90-08-35-00 and 2810-00-800-78 respectively, as detailed in the table below, subject to
the availability of funds.

Sl No Head Amount (in Rs) AS Number Valid Upto
1 2810-00-800-90-08-35-0-P-V 9,17,00,000 AS/PRD/23/31451 2024-03-31